the obligation set forth in article 12, caput and §4, of 
CVM Resolution No. 44, dated August 23, 2021, as 
amended (“Resolution CVM 44”), hereby informs 
you that on February 10, 2026, the Goldman Entities 
entered into transactions that resulted in a cash 
settled derivative position equivalent to 23,272,951 
(Twenty-three million two hundred seventy-two 
thousand nine hundred fifty-one) common shares 
issued by Brava Energia S.A. (the “Company”), or 
5.01% (Five point zero one) of the shares of the 
Company.  

Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC (“Goldman Sachs”), uma 
limited liability company devidamente organizada e 
existente de acordo com as leis do Estado de Nova

[...]

CVM nº 44, de 23 de agosto de 2021, conforme 
alterada (“Resolução CVM 44”), comunicam que, em 
10 de Fevereiro de 2026, as Entidades Goldman 
realizaram operações que resultaram em uma 
posição de derivativos com liquidação financeira 
equivalente a 23,272,951 (Vinte e três milhões 
duzentos e setenta e dois mil novecentos e 
cinquenta e um) ações ordinárias de emissão de 
Brava Energia S.A. (a “Companhia”), ou 5,01% 
(Cinco vírgula zero um) das ações da Companhia. 

Detailed position below: Posição detalhada abaixo: 

Reportable Summary/Resumo da Posição 

Common Shares/Ações Ordinárias - *BRAV3 Number of Shares %